

HIGHWAY LETTING  
NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS  
RALEIGH N.C.  
SEPTEMBER 08, 2021  
DIVISION 00005

---

DE00317  
44915.3.11  
TAP-0505 (104)  
WARREN, FRANKLIN  
R-5785E

PROPOSAL LENGTH 0.500 MILES

TYPE OF WORK ADA RAMP

LOCATION VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN FRANKLIN AND WARREN CO

RPN 001 4 BIDDER(S) DBE GOAL 0.00 %  
ESTIMATE 263,750.00

DATE AVAILABLE OCT 08 2021

INTER COMPLETION INTERMEDIATE CONTRACT TIME 1 CURB RAMP COMPLETION

FINAL COMPLETION FEB 05 2022

	\$ TOTALS	% DIFF
BROWE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELMA, NC	172,500.00	-34.6
CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC GREENVILLE, NC	181,207.50	-31.3
FULFORD AND JONES ASPHALT INC	187,567.50	-28.9
CREATIVE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SA HAULING & UTILITIES LLC APEX,	380,415.00	+44.2

---

TIP NO. R-5785E  
FED AID NO. TAP-0505 (104)

ADA RAMP 0.500 MILES  
VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN FRANKLIN AND WARREN CO

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BROWE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DIFF. FROM ENG. EST.			
					SELMA, NC		PERCENT	AMOUNT		
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum LS	22500.00	22500.00	5250.00	5250.00	-76.7	-17250.00
0002	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) REMOVE CURB RAMP	2 EA	2500.00	5000.00	1250.00	2500.00	-50.0	-2500.00
0003	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	2 TON	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00	+16.7	+100.00
0004	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	20 LF	50.00	1000.00	60.00	1200.00	+20.0	+200.00
0005	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	10 SY	80.00	800.00	75.00	750.00	-6.3	-50.00
0006	2600000000-N	848	RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMPS	53 EA	1000.00	53000.00	750.00	39750.00	-25.0	-13250.00
0007	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	17 EA	2750.00	46750.00	1950.00	33150.00	-29.1	-13600.00
0008	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	38 EA	3250.00	123500.00	2150.00	81700.00	-33.8	-41800.00
0009	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2 EA	1000.00	2000.00	850.00	1700.00	-15.0	-300.00
0010	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD E	4 EA	250.00	1000.00	500.00	2000.00	+100.0	+1000.00
0011	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	190 LF	25.00	4750.00	10.00	1900.00	-60.0	-2850.00
0012	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	190 LF	15.00	2850.00	10.00	1900.00	-33.3	-950.00
				CONTRACT	TOTAL	263750.00	TOTAL	172500.00	-34.60	-91250.00
				ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	263750.00	SUB-TOTAL	172500.00	-34.60	-91250.00

**BID REVIEW**

COMMITTEE MEMBER	ACCEPT LOW BID	ACCEPT SECOND LOW BID	REJECT LOW BID	REJECT ALL BIDS
Michael Biedell, Division Contract Engineer	DocuSigned by: <i>Michael Biedell</i> C729CE7905744A0...			
Tracy Parrott, Division Project Delivery Engineer	DocuSigned by: <i>T. N. Parrott</i>			
Mark Craig, Division Construction Engineer	A0C58F1E60624E2... DocuSigned by: <i>Mark Craig</i> 884AE89D85654DC...			

COMMENTS:
-----------